OP \$40.00 3619270

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM470432 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

EFFECTIVE DATE: 10/06/2008

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Traxxas, L.P.		04/04/2018	Limited Partnership:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Traxxas Management, LLC		
Street Address:	6250 Traxxas Way		
City:	McKinney		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	75070		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3619270	E-MAXX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2147603030

Email: trademarks@carrip.com

Correspondent Name: Gregory W. Carr

Address Line 1: 6170 Research Rd., Suite 111

Address Line 4: Frisco, TEXAS 75033

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Gregory W. CarrSIGNATURE:/Gregory W. Carr/DATE SIGNED:04/18/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=T LP to TM LLC#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006316 FRAME: 0926

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS, TRAXXAS, L.P. ("Assignor") is a Texas limited partnership having Traxxas Management, LLC as its general partner and its principal place of business at 6250 Traxxas Way, McKinney, Texas 75070;

WHEREAS, Traxxas Management, LLC ("Assignee") is a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of Texas having its principal place of business at 6250 Traxxas Way, McKinney, Texas 75070;

WHEREAS, this Assignment was intended and is considered by the Assignor to be effective for all purposes on October 6, 2008;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the E-MAXX mark, together with any and all goodwill symbolized by the E-MAXX mark, as well as the right to sue and recover damages and compensation of any and all kinds for past infringement of the E-MAXX mark.

TRAXXAS, L.P. a Texas limited partnership

By: ______ Michael Scott Jenkins

Manager, Traxxas Management LLC,

General Partner of TRAXXAS, L.P.

4 april 2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006316 FRAME: 0927

RECORDED: 04/18/2018